Public Building Commission of Chicago
Contractor Payment Information

Project: Harold Washington Library Center’s Thomas Hughes Children’s

Library Renovation

Contract Number: C1575

General Contractor: Path Central Construction Services
Payment Application: #6

Amount Paid: $108,810.49

Date of Payment to General Contractor: 7/27/17

The posting of all or any portion of a contractor’s payment
application on the PBC’s website is done solely for the purpose of
providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the
contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the
posted portion of the payment application. The posting of this
information is provided for in the PBC’s Standard Terms and
Conditions for Construction Contracts Section 16.09 entitled, Prompt
Payment to Subcontractors. The PBC makes no representations or
warranties with respect to any of the information provided by
contractors on the contractors’ payment applications. If you are a
subcontractor, and have any questions regarding the information on a
posted payment application, you should contact the general
contractor.

Follow this project on Twitter @QPBCChi #HWCL



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO
EXHIBIT §
CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE: 7/12/2017

PROJECT: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Pay Application No.: 6

For the Pericd: 5/1/2017 to 5/31/2017

Contract No.: C1575

In accordance with Resolution No. , adopted by the Public Building Commission of Chicago on relating tothe § Revenue Bonds issued

by the Public Building Commission of Chicago for the financing of this project {and all terms used herein shall have the same meaning as in said Resolution), | hereby
cerlify to the Commission and to its Trustee, that:

1. Obligations in the amounts stated herein have been incurred by the Commission and that each item thereof is a proper charge against the
Construction Account and has not been paid; and

2. No amount hereby approved for payment upon any contract will, when added to all amounts previously paid upon such contract, exceed 90% of
current estimates approved by the Architect - Engineer until the aggregate amount of payments withheld equals 5% of the Contract Price (said
retained funds being payable as set forth in said Reselution).

THE CONTRACTOR: Path Construction Company, Inc.

FOR: Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children's Library Renovation

Is now entitled to the sum of: $ 108,810.49 | § -

ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR PRICE
ADDITIONS
DEDUCTIONS

1,671,000.00

“r |en |0 |eH

NET ADDITION OR DEDUCTION

ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT EARNED $ 1,638,475.45

TOTAL RETENTION $ 82,388.28
a) Reserve Withheld @ 10% of Total Amount Earned,
but Not to Exceed 5% of Contract Price $ 82,388.28
b) Liens and Other Withholding $ R

¢) Liquidated Damages Withheld $ -

TOTAL PAID TO DATE (Include this Payment) $ 1,556,087.17

LESS: AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY PAID $ 1,447,276.68

AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $ 108,810.49

Architect Engineer:

signature, date



PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT B

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of )

'Eroiect Name
PBC Project #

Job Location

Harold Washington Library Center's Thomas Hughes Children’s Library Renovation

C1575

400 S, State Street, Chicago IL 60605

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) S8

COUNTYOF

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he is P:
individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BU[J)].NGGBMM?SSIO

Owner Public Building Cemmission Of Chicago

day of November, 2016, for the following project:

that the following slatements are made: for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in fufl co
contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the followi
equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth oppositetheir.names is the full amount of muney due
each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount Heratst:

id of Path C

IRFPLICAT!ON FOR PAYMENT #6 I

CONTRACTOR  Path Construction Company, In¢

wg,sw.‘ts

materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

under the terms of said Contract,

ersons have been contracted with, and have furnished ol

repared materials,
to become due te

0 each of them for such labor,

Coempany, Inc., an lllinals corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and
CHICAGO, Owner under Contract No, C1575 dated the 8th

Ric Kmf'n & ’m

Work Completed
ITEM # Subcontractor Mame & Addrass. Typo of Work Original contract amounf  Change Orders Adjusted Contract Amt | % Complete Previous Current Total to date ratainage nat previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
Gilco Scaffolding Company LLC Gcalfold / Protaction at Skylights
515 Jands Ave,, Des Plalnes, IL 60018 8,000.00 3 8,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 8,000.00 - S 8,000.00 | § 400,00 7,600.00 | § - S 400.00
|Gorafi
245 Crossan Ava, El Grove Vilage, IL | Selective D'.";'::;’"{H'"'d
80007 $ _ 63,000.00 S 63,000.00 | 100.00%| $  63,000.00 - $  63,00000([$  3.150.00 59,850.00 | § - s 3,150.00
Dumex Construction Rough Carpentry and
5235 Long Ave. Burbank. IL 0459 Miscalansous Instaliations | § 103,914.00 14,413.07 | § 118,327.07 | 100.00%| $  103,914.00 14,413.07 | §  118,327,07 [$  5916.35 98,718.30 | 5 13,692.42 | $ 5,916.35
Mallahn Manufacturing Co. Woodyorking, Countertops,
5900 Wast B5th S, Chicago, IL 60638 Visual Displays S 96,185.00 850.00 | $ 97,035.00 | 100.00%| $  30,770.00 66,265.00 | §  97,035.00 |§  4,851.75 27,693.00 | § 64,490.25 [ $ 4,851.75
LaForce Inc.
280 Corpofate Woods Pkwy, Ve , Fi , and Hard
s, 1L Goos1 | Do Framem it | 5 248.00 s 15,24800 | 100.00%}$  15248.00 - |$ 15248008 762.40 14,485.60 | $ - s 762.40
Underfand Architectural Systems, Inc. -
20318 Terrence Ave., Lynweod, IL Glazing Including Glass
50411 Markarbonrd $  67,000.00 2,189.00 | § 69,189.00 | 96.84%| S  62,765.00 4,235.00 | S 6700000 [$  3.459.45 53,415.00 | § 4,125.55[$ 5,648.45
:zsllxm:.;‘::;f'::m G, Tinlay C'F’:"'? Tia, Floor Prep,
Park, IL 61826 2t Crrpaling 5 118,000.00 S 118,000.00 | 100.00%|$  118,000.00 - | $ 11800000 |$  5900.00 112,100.00 | $ - |s 5,900.00
MS Sabastian Corp.
6228 Nerth Rackwell St., Chieage, IL Interior Painting
sossa S 32,000.00 116.00 | $ 32,116.00 | 100.00%|$  30,388.00 172800 (S 3211600 (§ 160580 28,868.60 | $ 1,641.60 |3 1,605.80
H.M. Witt & Co.
13313 W Newpart Ave., Chicago. IL Signage
0518 $ 1,684.00 1,788.00 | § 3,472.00 | 100.00%| $ - 3,472.00 | § 3,472.00 | $ 173.60 - |5 329840]|5% 173.60
Speciattios Direct
161 Tower Drive, Unit G Tollat Room Accessorles
Burr Ridgs, IL 60527 $ 2,450.00 s 2,450.00 | 100.00%| $ 2,450.00 - $ 2,450.00 | $ - 2,450.00 | $ - S =
Bradford Systems Corp.
430 County Chub D., Banssnwilla, IL Library Stack Systems
60106 $ 83,000.00 s 83,000.00 | 100.00%|$  83,000.00 - S 83,000.00 | § 4,150.00 78,850.00 | & - 5 4,150.00
The! Interiars
ATE?ri:h:un Dr., Bloamingdals, IL Library Furniture
50108 i 5 225,000.00 3 225,000.00 | 99.00%| 5 222,750.00 - |8 22275000 ([$ 1125000 211,500.00 | $ - |3 13,500.00
cay i stection, L
10&0;;5-:‘: Mr:ﬁ:w::d Ava.,Chicago| ~ Fire Extingulsher Cabinets,
L 60655 Secamwerand Sppakn |4 1308900 3,497.00 | $ 15,529.00 | 100.00%|$  13,532.00 1,997.00 | $  15,529.00 | § 776.45 12,85540 [ §  1,897.15| % 776.45
O Plumbin,
sgaug;k L:chf.um A, Jokiet, IL Plumbing
36 $__ 33,000.00 7,401.00 | $ 40,401.00 | 100.00%|$  40,401.00 - |$ 4040100|%  2,020.05 38,380.95 | $ - |3 2,020.05
Alr Comfort Duct Work and Machanical
2550 Eraga Dr., Braadway, IL 50155 Gommissioning $ 27,000.00 2,617.40 | $ 29,617.40 | 100.00%| $ 27,000.00 2,617.40 | 29,617.40 | $ 1,480.87 25,650.00 | $§  2,486.53 | § 1,480.87
M Polel
mu:: WL:'si Raosavelt Rd., Electical
1L 60154 $  328,000.00 9,571.96 | & 337,571.96 | 100.00%|$  328,000.00 9,571.96 | § 337,571.96 |$  16,878.60 311,600.00 | $ 9,09336 | § 16,878.60

Americzn National Insulation
2319 Deibl Rd., Firepraofing
|Aurera, IL 60502 4,000.00 | $ 4,000.00 | 100.00%] $ 4,000.00 - $ 4,000.00 | 3 200.00 3,800.00 | $ - $ 200,00

SUBTOTAL page1 $ 1,215,513.00 46,443.43 | $  1,261,956.43 | 99.65% |$ 1,153,218.00 104,299.43 | § 1,257,517.43 | $ 62,975.32 1,093,816.85 | ¢ 100,725.26 | $ 67,414.32




Work Completed
ITEM # Subcontractor Name & Address Type of Werk Original contract amount Change Orders Adjusted Contract Aml % Complete Previous Current Total to date retainage net previous billing net amount due remaining to bill
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
|Algonguin Rd., Arlington Heights, HJGenera\ Conditions 3 143,487.00 | $ (116.00)| 5 143,371.00 97.00%| $ 136,772.45] § 223742 § 139,009.87 | $ 7.168.55 | $ 129,573.90 [ $ 2,327.42 | % 11,469.68
60005
Path Construction Company, 125 E
Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, IBond $ 13,000.00 $ 13,000.00 | 100.00%| S 13,000.00 | $ B 13,000.00 | § 650,00 | $ 12,350.00 | $ - 5 650.00
50005
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
|Algonquin Rd.. Arington Heights, IL|Insurance $ 24,000.00 $ 24,000.00 | 100.00%| § 24,000.00 | § |3 24,000.00 | §  1,200.00 | § 22,800.00 | § - |8 1,200.00
150005
Path Gonstruction Campany, 125 E|
Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, I|Overhead and Profit | § 100,000.00 $ 100,000.00 97.00%| § 95,000.00 | 5 200000 $ $7,000.00 | §  500000|% 90,000.00 | $ 200000 | $ 8,000.00
(60005
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
|Alganquin Rd., Arlingten Heights, I Mobilization $ 100,000.00 S 100,000.00 | 100.00%| $ 100,000.00 | 3 -|¢ 10000000 % 5,000.00 | § 95,000.00 | - S 5,000.00
E0005
Path Construction Company, 125 E|
Alganqu\nRd.‘ArlmgvunHEighls.ILEhangeomerpath 5 431000 | $ 4,310.00 | 100.00%| § 2,750.00 | s 15¢000 § 4,310.00 | $ 21550 | § 261250 | ¢  148200(% 215.50
50005 abor ltemns
Path Consiructicn Company, 125 E|
Algonquin Rd., Arlington Heights, 1Ll Change Order OH&P $ 3578.15| S 3,578.15 | 100.00%| § 1,182.56 | s 230559 § 3,578.15 | § 178.81 | § 1,12343 |8 227581 |$ 178.91
50005
Path Construction Company, 125 E
algonguin Rd., Arlinglon Heights, 1| TBD s 260000 |8 2,600.00 0.00%] § - S -8 - s - S # S 2,600.00
60006
$ - s - 5 - |8 - |3 2 $ e $ H
S - s 3 -3 - |& - $ - |3 #
5 2 5 5 -8 - |s 4 $ = 5 3
$ = § ) - |8 - |3 R E = $ &
5 = $ I - |8 = |8 - | = $ °
$ - § 18 - |8 - |8 - |3 a 5 ¥
$ - 5 i - |8 - |8 - |3 - |3 z
$ 2 § s -3 = 15 - s = $ &
$ - $ I - |3 L = 5 = s =
$ - 5 | $ - |3 - s - s = % -
s - H - s - |8 - s - S - |3 3
$ w 5 4% - | % - |8 . 5 = $ =
$ B s |3 - |3 : ]I = |# = |5 :
5 g 5 - § | § - |s - |s - $ -
s - s i - |8 = ifl$ 2 | - | 3
$ - 5 -8 - |8 - s - |8 - s -
3 2 5 | s - |3 -5 - 15 5 $ 5
$ = $ s -8 - 18 - s - $ =
PBC 3 . s 43 . e s $ . $ 2
commissien's
PBC contingency $ 75,000.00 | $ (56.815.58) & 18,184.42 B s - 13 2 § e 5 o $ 18,184.42
SUBTOTAL page2 S 455487.00 | $ (46,443.43)| $ 403,043.57 | 93.13%|$ 372,705.01 | $ 8,253.01 [$ 380,958.02 | $ 1941296 |3 353,459.83 |3 8085.23 |3 47,498.51
subtotal page 1 $ 1,215513.00 $ 4644343 $  1,261,956.43 $ 1,153,21800 $ 104,299.43 § 1,257,517.43 $ 6297532 $  1,093,816.85 $ 100,725.26 $ 67,414.32
subtotal page 2 $  455487.00 5 (46,443.43) § 409,043.57 $  372,705.01 $ 8,253.01 S5 380,95802 5 1941296 $ 353,459.83 $ 808523 $ 47,498.51
TOTAL $ 1,671,000.00 $ - $ 1,671,000.00 98.05% $ 1,525,923.01 $ 11255244 § 1,638,475.45 $ 82,388.28 ¢ 1,447,276.68 § 108,810.49 § 114,912.83]




PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A
CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)
AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL

CONTRACT $1,671,000.00 TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED $1,638,475.45

EXTRAS TO CONTRACT $0.00 LESS 5% RETAINED $82,388.28
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS $1,671,000.00 NET AMOUNT EARNED $1,556,087.17
CREDITS TO CONTRACT $0.00 AMDONT U BREVIGUS $1,447,276.68

’ PAYMENTS e
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE $1,671,000.00 AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT $108,810.49
BALANCE TO COMPLETE $114,912.83

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of
materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments
applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers
or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of
Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of
Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or
arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a

claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or
on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING
COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund
to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all
costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Subscribed and swom to before me this day of , 2017,

Notary Public
My Commission expires:



	HWCL Renovation #6
	Pages from 08295_PA_06_PCC_02_07_13_Signed_REV



